
229 Written Answers SRAVANA 2, 1914 (SAKA) Written Answers 230 

after tte has set up a Coffee Centre himseH. 

[Trans/llfi"n) 

Assl~ance to S~. Road Transport 
Corporations 

2641. SHRI DEVI BUX SINGH: Will the 
Minis!f:r of SURFACE TRANSPPRT be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Union Government 
provide financial assistance to the State 
Road Transport Corporations every-year; 
and 

(c) ii so, the details of the financial 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

1: 

2. 

3. 

4. 

1989-90 

Andhra Pradesh 

Gujarat 

Kamalaka 

Maharashtra 

Orissa 

Rajasthan 

Uttar Pradesh 

1990-91 

Gujarat 

Kerala 

Maharashtra 

Rajasthan 

1991-92 

Gujarat 

Karnataka 

Madhya Pradesh 

Rajasthan 

assistance provided to various State Road 
Transport Corporations durng last three 
years, State-wise? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT 
(SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) Central 
Governmentprovides capital loan assistance 
to those State Road Transport Corporations 
established under the RTC Act, 1950 which 
do not incur any net loss or which riln at 
break-even. 

(b) The details are as under:-

(Rs. in lakhs) 

80.00 

840.00 

140.70 

465.80 

39.40 

159.70 

474.40 

1425.00 

30.70 

195.30 

349.00 

372.50 

400.00 

156.80 

70.70 




