Written Answers 230

after he has set up a Coffee Centre himself.

[Translation]

assistance provided to various State Road Transport Corporations during last three years, State-wise?

## Assistance to State Road Transport Corporations

2641, SHRI DEVI BUX SINGH: Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provide financial assistance to the State Road Transport Corporations every-year; and

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) Central Government provides capital loan assistance to those State Road Transport Corporations established under the RTC Act, 1950 which do not incur any net loss or which run at break-even.

(b) if so, the details of the financial

(b) The details are as under:-

,	•	
	1989-90	(Rs. in lakhs)
1.	Andhra Pradesh	80.00
2.	Gujarat	840.00
3.	Kamataka	140.70
4.	Maharashtra	465.80
5.	Orissa	39.40
6.	Rajasthan	159.70
7.	Uttar Pradesh	474.40
	1990-91	
1.	Gujarat	1425.00
2.	Kerala	30.70
3.	Maharashtra	195.30
4.	Rajasthan	349.00
	1991-92	
1.*	Gujarat	372.50
· <b>2</b> .	Kamataka	400.00
3.	Madhya Pradesh	156.80
4.	Rajasthan	70.70